

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.10550/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2017 in LPA No.702/2017, 21-12-2018 in LPA No.295/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

BIJENDRA @ BIJENDRA PD. YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.51002/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.51005/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar-I, AORMr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijay Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 06.11.2019 circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 02.12.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER